Global Water Resources

Global Water - Farmers Water Company, Inc.
Global Water Resources, Inc. Corporate Headquarters
21410 N 19th Ave., Ste. 220, Phoenix, AZ 85027
Phone: 866-940-1102 ¢ meterapps@gwresources.com WWW.gWresources.com

METER INSTALLATION APPLICATION FOR WATER SERVICE
*TARIFFS AND RATES ARE REGULATED BY THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE

NAME OF APPLICANT: DATE:

BILLING ADDRESS:

CONTACT PERSON: CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE:
E-MAIL: OFFICE OR CELL PHONE #:
SERVICE ADDRESS:

CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE: SUBDIVISION:

ASSESSOR'’S PARCEL #: PHASE: LOT #:

PURPOSE OF METER (Irrigation, Residential Home Service, Commercial Facility Service):

Global Water - Farmers Water Company, Inc.
RATES AND TARIFFS
MONTHLY WATER METER SIZE METER METER SERVICE LINE TOTAL
USAGE CHARGE (ONE PER ACCOUNT) REQUESTED INSTALL INSTALL INSTALL
(“X”) CHARGE CHARGE CHARGES
RESIDENTIAL METERS
For current information on water tariffs service line and other 5/8” X 3/4” DISK $135.00 $385.00 $520.00
service charges, please visit www.gwresources.com/rates- 3/4” X 3/4” DISK $205.00 $415.00 $620.00
tariffs or contact 1” DISK $265.00 $465.00 $730.00
Customer Service at 866-940-1102. 11/2" DISK $475.00 $520.00 $995.00
COMMERCIAL METERS
2” TURBINE $995.00 $800.00 $1,795.00
2” COMPOUND $1,840.00 $800.00 $2,640.00
For current information on water tariffs, service line and 3” TURBINE $1,620.00 $1,015.00 $2,635.00
other service charges, please visit 3” COMPOUND $2,495.00 $1,135.00 $3,630.00
www.gwresources.com/rates-tariffs or contact 4” TURBINE $2,570.00 $1,430.00 $4,000.00
Customer Service at 866-940-1102. 4” COMPOUND $3,545.00 $1,610.00 $5,155.00
6” TURBINE $4,925.00 $2,150.00 $7,075.00
6” COMPOUND $6,820.00 $2,270.00 $9,090.00

To proceed with the service connection, the premises must be ready for service. Global Water assumes no liability for
property damage which may occur as a result of uncontrolled water flow beyond the meter due to open valves,

plumbing leaks, fixtures, or appliances.

FEES DUE WITH THIS APPLICATION
X (Please total all charges and fees.)
App"ca nt signature TOTAL INSTALL CHARGE (Amount from above) $
WATER ACCOUNT ESTABLISHMENT FEE $35.00
$
PLEASE SUBMIT THIS AMOUNT WITH APPLICATION :

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GLOBAL WATER - FARMERS WATER COMPANY, INC.
****INTERNAL USE ONLY****

DEV. SRVS APPROVAL: AIAC ID:

ENGINEERING APPROVAL:

COMPLIANCE APPROVAL:

OPERATIONS APPROVAL:
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Customer Information

Before submitting a Meter Application, use the Service Inquiry form if you need to find out if your property is located in
one of our service territories or to request a will-serve letter. A copy of the form is available at www.gwresources.com
under the “Customer Resources” tab.

The provision of water and wastewater service is subject to the tariffs of the utility, as approved by the Arizona
Corporation Commission. Copies of tariffs are available at www.gwresources.com under the “Customer Resources” tab.
Water service is also subject to Title 14, Article 4 of the Arizona Administrative Code. Wastewater service is also subject
to Title 14, Article 6 of the Arizona Administrative Code.

Each customer shall be responsible for maintaining all facilities on the customer’s side of the point of delivery in a safe
and efficient manner.

Each customer shall be responsible for safeguarding all utility property installed in or on the customer’s premises for the
purpose of supplying water to that customer.

Each customer shall exercise all reasonable care to prevent loss or damage to utility property, excluding ordinary wear
and tear. The customer shall be responsible for loss of or damage to utility property on the customer’s premises arising
from neglect, carelessness, or misuse and shall reimburse the utility for the cost of necessary repairs or replacements.

Each customer shall be responsible for payment for any equipment damage resulting from unauthorized breaking of
seals, interfering, tampering or bypassing the utility meter.

Water and wastewater service is subject to the utility’s Terms and Conditions Tariff, available at www.gwresources.com
under the “Customer Resources” tab.

Backflow Protection

Backflow protection from commercial/industrial customers is required prior to meter installation, as per the utility’s
Cross-Connection or Backflow Tariff. Backflow protection may also be required for residential applicants. A copy of the
tariff is available at www.gwresources.com under the “Customer Resources” tab.

The utility provides the backflow assembly only for temporary construction and hydrant meters. All other backflow
assemblies will be installed, owned, tested, and maintained by the customer.

When a meter is set, if backflow protection is required, it is the responsibility of the customer to coordinate the testing
of the backflow device by a certified backflow tester. Upon test completion, an electronic copy of the certification test
report shall be submitted to the Backflow Prevention Department of Global Water at
https://www.gwresources.com/submit-backflow.

For additional information please refer to Global Water's backflow/cross connection program links under the
“Construction Resources” tab at www.gwresources.com.
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Global Water Resources

CROSS-CONNECTION SURVEY

Date:

Customer:

Water service address:

Does the property have (a/n):

Private operating well or other alternate water supply YES O NO O
Retention area (pond) supplied by potable water supply YES O NO O
Automatic irrigation system or other facility with potential for YES O NO O

dispensing of chemical contamination

Thermal Solar energy system YES O NO O
Zoning for agricultural use or livestock (horses) related activity YES O NO O
All commercial business YES O NO O
Home business using possible hazardous material YES O NO O

If you answered “YES” to any of the above, you are required to INSTALL a Backflow prevention assembly. It must be
tested at the time of installation and ANNUALLY thereafter. Reminder letters will be sent out each year prior to the
anniversary date of the previous year’s test.

Type of device required:

e Livestock — Double Check Assembly
e All others — Reduced Pressure Assembly

Thank you for your assistance in the protection of your water supply.

The backflow prevention program is instituted and enforced to help supply all of our customers with potable water
that meets the requirements of the Federal Safe Drinking Water Act.
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